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 Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:-


(a) whether any scheme is formulated by the Government for means of transport to reach the nuclear plants and if so, the details thereof;


(b) whether the Government has proposed to connect Rawatbhata Nuclear Power Station with four lane Highway or railways; and


(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the time by which the same is likely to be considered?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS

AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a) Availability of access to a site for transport of heavy, over-dimensional equipment &

components is one of the criteria considered in selection of a site for locating nuclear power plant.

These requirements are taken up with the relevant authorities for effecting necessary improvements to existing road/access infrastructure if required.


(b) & (c) No such information is available in the Department.
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